
Preliminary November 14, 2019 - Updated January 10, 2020

ORGANIZATION 2019 Donations 2020 Requests 2020 Approved

  

Bluewater Anglers 5,000.00$             5,000.00$             (Annual commitment - Derby)

Bridgeview Public School 15,000.00$          10,000.00$          Letter Received 

Canada Day Committee 5,000.00$             8,000.00$             Letter Received

Celebration of Lights 2,000.00$             -$                      No Letter Received

Lambton College - 5 year commitment requested 10,000.00$          10,000.00$          Year 4 of 5

Noelle's gift (event being held Sat April 25) 1,000.00$             1,000.00$             Letter Received - no specific amount requested

Pathways 5,000.00$             5,000.00$             Year 2 of 2 ($25,000 was requested in 2019, 10,000 was approved over 2 years)

Pathways - I Can Bike Program Letter attached

                 Pt Edward Arena Cost 4,400.00$             (Requesting Arena cost portion)

Physicians Recruitment Taskforce 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             Letter Received

Point Edward Minor 15,000.00$          20,000.00$          Letter Received  

Pt Edward Optimist (fees returned each year) 3,000.00$             3,000.00$             Annual

Rebound 10,000.00$          Leter Received

Sarnia Kinsmen - Ribfest 10,000.00$          Sponsorship Package Received; Ranges from $250 - $10,000

Sarnia Kinsmen - Santa Claus Parade 2,000.00$             2,000.00$             Letter - No Specific amount

Sarnia & District Humane Society - Dog Festival 1,000.00$             -$                      No Letter Received

St Clair Child & Youth 2,500.00$             -$                      No Letter Received

St Josephs Hospice 7,500.00$             7,500.00$             Year 2 of 4 - Letter received in 2019 asking for 4 year commitment of $40,000

Unallocated -$                      

TOTAL DONATIONS - *** 76,000.00$          97,900.00$          -$                       

PROMOTIONS

Promotions 25,000.00$          30,000.00$           

TOTAL PROMOTIONS 25,000.00$          30,000.00$          -$                      

Point Edward Optimist - Do through Journal entry, and offset in Operating Budget to revenues.

Do not do a cheque, or receive a cheque for the Revenues in Operating

DONATIONS



Approved Capital - March 21, 2019

ORGANIZATION 2018 Donations 2019 Requests 2019 Approved

  

Bluewater Anglers 5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            (Annual commitment - Derby)

Bridgeview Public School 15,000.00$          15,000.00$          15,000.00$          (Letter - no specific amount)

Canada Day Committee 5,000.00$            8,000.00$            5,000.00$            (Letter rec'd)

Canada Coast Guard 2,000.00$            -$                     

Celebration of Lights -$                     2,000.00$            2,000.00$            (Letter - no specific amount)

Lambton College - 5 year commitment requested 10,000.00$          10,000.00$          10,000.00$          Year 3 of 5

Lambton Senior Association 1,000.00$            1,000.00$            -$                     (Letter rec'd - no specified amount)

Noelle's gift (event being held Sat April 27) 1,000.00$            1,000.00$            (September committee minutes)

Pathways 1,000.00$            25,000.00$          5,000.00$            5000.00 for 2 years (10,000)

Physicians Recruitment Taskforce 2,000.00$            2,000.00$            2,000.00$            (Letter rec'd $1.00 per resident)

Point Edward Minor 20,000.00$          15,000.00$          15,000.00$          (Letter - no specific amount)

Point Edward Skating Club - Pre-Approved 1,500.00$            -$                     -$                     

Pt Edward Optimist (fees returned each year) 3,000.00$            3,000.00$            3,000.00$            

Sarnia Kinsmen - Santa Claus Parade 2,000.00$            2,000.00$            

Sarnia & District Humane Society - Dog Festival 1,000.00$            1,000.00$            1,000.00$            (Letter - last year we did "GOLD")

St Clair Child & Youth -$                     2,500.00$            2,500.00$            Letter Rec'd - Family Engagement

St Clair Child & Youth 5,000.00$            4,500.00$            -$                     Letter Rec'd - Youth Engagement

St Josephs Hospice 7,500.00$            10,000.00$          7,500.00$            (Letter rec'd- 4 year commitment)

Unallocated

TOTAL DONATIONS - *** 81,000.00$          105,000.00$        76,000.00$           

PROMOTIONS

Promotions 25,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

TOTAL PROMOTIONS 25,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

Point Edward Optimist - Do through Journal entry, and offset in Operating Budget to revenues.

Do not do a cheque, or receive a cheque for the Revenues in Operating

** There is $50,000 in the Donations Reserve, $30,325.00 Promotins Reserve

DONATIONS



Approvred Capital Budget - March 22, 2018

ORGANIZATION 2017 Donations 2018 Requests 2018 Approved

 

1st Point Edward Sparks Unit 500.00$               -$                    

Bluewater Anglers 5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            Phone call with Jim (CAO)

Bridgeview Public School 15,000.00$          15,000.00$          15,000.00$          Letter Provided  

Canada Day Committee 5,000.00$            10,000.00$          5,000.00$            Letter Provided

Canada Coast Guard -$                    2,000.00$            Plus $1000 from Reserves ($2000)

Celebration of Lights 2,000.00$            -$                    

Kid Krazy 750.00$               -$                    

Lambton College - 5 year commitment requested 10,000.00$          10,000.00$          10,000.00$          Year 2 of 5

Lambton Senior Association -$                    2,250.00$            1,000.00$            Letter Provided - no specific amount requested

Pathways (Annual Secret Santa Event) 1,000.00$            1,000.00$            1,000.00$            Letter Provided

Physicians Recruitment Taskforce 2,500.00$            2,000.00$            2,000.00$            Letter Provided - $1.00 per resident

Point Edward Minor 15,000.00$          15,000.00$          20,000.00$          Letter Provided  - 15,000 appreciated, more if budget allows; extra $5000 from reserves

Point Edward Skating Club - Pre-Approved 1,500.00$            1,500.00$            Approved at Jan 23/18 Council Meeting

Pt Edward Optimist (fees returned each year) 3,000.00$            3,000.00$            3,000.00$            Annual amount offset with Operating Budget

Sarnia Kinsmen - Santa Claus Parade 2,000.00$            2,000.00$            2,000.00$            Letter Provided - No specific amount requested

Sarnia & District Humane Society - Dog Festival 2,500.00$            1,000.00$            Letter Provided - Event being held June 9th

St Clair Child & Youth 14,000.00$          -$                    Letter Provided - Capital Upgrades - explained in letter

St Clair Child & Youth 7,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$            Letter Provided - Trauma & Violence Grant

St Josephs Hospice 7,500.00$            

Unallocated Donations 6,250.00$            -$                    -$                    

TOTAL DONATIONS - *** 75,000.00$          88,250.00$          81,000.00$          ($6,000 to come from Reserves)

PROMOTIONS

Promotions 25,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

TOTAL PROMOTIONS 25,000.00$          25,000.00$          25,000.00$          

Point Edward Optimist - Do through Journal entry, and offset in Operating Budget to revenues.

Do not do a cheque, or receive a cheque for the Revenues in Operating

DONATIONS


